Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Jacob Hoglund - Jacobhpiano7@gmail.com - 9712764032 (Piano)
e Tod Kimbro - todkimbro@gmail.com - 407-697-8981 (Piano)
e Rob Parks - rparkshome@gmail.com - 206-390-5720 (Drummer)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

08/09/2025 - 02:30 pm - 10:00 pm PST

Locations

Cocktails:
Private residence
898 Old Beach Rd

Ceremony:
Private residence
898 Old Beach Rd

Freeland, Washington
98249-8754
Parking: LOAD-IN AT:
91010 E. Mutiny Shore Drive.
Freeland, WA 98249
Easier to get to the reception area there.

Freeland, Washington
98249-8754

Will be parking in a field over on the 898 side.

Files

e IMG_5621.png

Load-In

This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Dinner:
Private residence
898 0Old Beach Rd

Freeland, Washington
98249-8754

Dancing:
Private residence
898 Old Beach Rd

Freeland, Washington
98249-8754

Rain Plan: The whole day will be outside. If we need to bring shade in, we will. If there is bad weather, we will be under

the tent.

The ceremony and cocktails are at the same venue but NOT in the same area.

Duelers Load-In:

You may start loading in for the ceremony and cocktails at 01:00 pm.

Additional Musicians Load-In:
5:30

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Andre Dosogne

Groom

920-385-8284
andre.dosogne@outlook.com
Nick DeFigio
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2025/08/IMG_5621.png

Groomsman

(724) 622-2128
Photographer:

Krista Murphy

Krista Creative Co

(253) 880-6383
kristam.creativeco@gmail.com

Videographer:

Willie Shaw

Willie Shaw Video

(360) 320-4336
wshawvideo@gmail.com

Wedding Planner:
Teagan Coleman

Bridal Bliss

(509) 540-7636
teagan@bridalbliss.com

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Additional Musicians
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Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

03:30 pm - 04:00 pm PST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: In the back of the guests

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Pastor Karen) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Pastor Karen is expected to arrive around
02:30 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music begins!
No readers will need a microphone.

You will NOT be providing live music and do NOT need your keyboard.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 181
Seating Music Begins At: 02:30 pm
Wedding Party Size: 26

Ceremony Music

Recorded Seating Music: Just a fun Yacht Rock Playlist.
Recorded Wedding Party Processional Music: GROOM WALK DOWN - Good Life - Kanye West (CLEAN VERSION)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YFzgEFXqdWU

ALL PARENTS & GRANDPARENTS - Forever Like That - Ben Rector
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VZAth8FT9IQQ

BRIDESMAIDS AND GROOMSMEN - Holy - Justin Bieber Ft Chance The Rapper
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qaqOnNXy0ak
YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YFzgEFXqdWU

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Maid of Honor and Best Man - Gianna and
Conner.

Recorded Ceremony Processional Music: Ruelle - I Get To Love You
YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=m1mkYWkoXyo
Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: Like a Prayer - Madonna
YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=79fzeNUqQbQ
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YFzgEFXqdWU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=m1mkYWkoXyo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=79fzeNUqQbQ

Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

04:00 pm - 05:30 pm PST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 01:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Cocktails and dinner are in different locations:
There are three locations.

Coctail Hour is in the Same Place as the Dance Party - This is where you will have your dueling pianos set up
Ceremony is in a seperate location - You will need a speaker and DJ Music for this

And dinner is in a seperate location - You will need a speaker for this

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 118

Location of the Couple at this time: We will be there!

Music (Recorded) for cocktails:
https://open.spotify.com/playlist/4Y2w2YL3bHS9jyo9wOLzV6?si=mc7IEyLHQCWADLiVtJkDPw&pi=rvVz5PaDfQ]Ojs
Other Details: Just use our pre-made playlist for cocktail hour.

See note about locations above
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Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

05:30 pm -
05:44 pm -
05:45 pm -
05:47 pm -
05:49 pm -
05:50 pm -
06:50 pm -
06:53 pm -
06:56 pm -
06:59 pm -
07:02 pm -
07:30 pm -
07:34 pm -
07:35 pm -
07:41 pm -
07:45 pm -
08:15 pm -
08:30 pm -
10:01 pm -
10:02 pm -

Guests find seats

Blessing

Wedding party introductions
Speech - Andre Dosogne (See Additional Notes for Full List of Speakers)
Announcements
Dinner is served

Speech -
Speech -
Speech -
Speech -
Speech -

Ryan Olson
Marc Dosogne
Gianna Olson
Chris Casonova
Riley Ruiz

Cake cutting

Dance with Mother (Julie & Dosogne)
First Dance

Dance with Father (Ryan & Olson)
Dueling Piano Show

Other Special Dance

Photographer will be leaving

DJ Show

Bar closes
Our Seating: VENDORS GO THROUGH BUFFET AT 6:00

05:44 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?

Pastor Karen

Name

05:45 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Unwritten - Natasha Benningfield
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=b7k0a5hYnSI

OO U WN -

- Parents of Groom Mark & Julia Disogne ((Dis-Own))
- Parents of the Bride Ryan & Angelina Olson

- Mason & Josh

- Jaz & Colby

- Hannah & Mario
- Kelsey & Tucker
- Gaby & Nick

- Chandler & Blake

9 - Makenna & Logan
10 - Riley & Chris
11 - Gianna & Connor

Phonetic Spelling

Introduce the newlyweds as Introducing for the first time ever - Haley & Andre Disown! (Dis-Own)
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Andre Dosogne (See Additional Notes for Full List of Speakers) - Groom - Welcome Toast

05:49 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!

Tables Released By: Felix And Fingers

Table Release Order: ANNOUCNE BRING YOUR PLATE TO THE BUFFET
Bride & Groom First

Bridal Party Table

Tables 1-19

Other Dinner Announcements:

After Dinner and speeches - at 7:20 announce to head to the front lawn for dancing!

05:50 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Buffet

06:50 pm Speech

Ryan Olson - Father of the Bride

06:53 pm Speech

Marc Dosogne - Father of the Groom

06:56 pm Speech

Gianna Olson - Sister of the bride

06:59 pm Speech

Chris Casonova - Brother of the Groom

07:02 pm Speech

Riley Ruiz - Friend of the Bride

07:30 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: Better Together by Jack Johnson

07:34 pm Dance with Mother

Dancers: Julie & Dosogne

Song: How Sweet It Is by James Taylor(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Wh udyczFM

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:35 pm First Dance

Dancers: Andre & Haley

Song: Color Up My World by Ben Rector(Recorded)
https://youtu.be/2FR gBRDGmY?si=-ZsGxGpAWmMQLEYbm

Special Instructions: Play whole song - they are choreographed to it
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RSsTx2TBrww
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Wh__udyczFM
https://youtu.be/2FR_gBRDGmY?si=-ZsGxGpAWmQLEYbm

07:41 pm Dance with Father

Dancers: Ryan & Olson

Song: PREMADE MP3 by PREMADE MP3(Recorded)

http://NA

Special Instructions: Play the whole 9 minutes. The last bit is Celebration. When that song hits, we want everybody to
come out and start dancing. Feel free to assist with this and tell people it's time to party!

08:15 pm Other Special Dance

Dancers: EVERYBODY & EVERYBODY

Song: Can't Help Falling In Love by Elvis(Live)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vG]TaP6anOU
Special Instructions: Anniverary Dance

Bring all married couples to the dance floor and then start having them sit down based on who has been married the least.
Longest married couple should be the last ones on the dance floor.

Other Dinner Information

118

Dinner Music: Recorded Crooner (Frank sinatra / etc.)
Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

Other Details: ALL SPEECHES:

5:47 - Andre - Welcome Toast

5:49 - Blessing - Pastor Karen

6:50 - Ryan Olson - Father of Bride

6:53 - Marc Dosogne - Father of the Groom

6:56 - Gianna Olson - Sister Of the Bride6:59 - Chris Casonva - Brother of the Groom
7:02 - Riley Ruiz - Friend of Bride

7:05 - Connor VanCrete - Best Man

7:08 - Andre & Haley - THANK YOU Toast
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vGJTaP6anOU

Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

07:45 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:01 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

With Arms Wide Open - CREED - by ()
Dancing Queen - ABBA - by ()

Footloose - ABBA - by ()

Beautiful Girls - Sean Kingston - by ()

Love Story - Taylor Swift - by ()

September - Earth Wind & Fire - by ()
Love You This Big - Scotty McCreery - by ()

Songs To Avoid:

Cupid Shuffle

No Line Dances

No YMCA

No Cheese Sabrina Carpenter

Chicken Dance

Cha Cha Slide

Explicit Lyrics: Keep it clean - just edit the lyrics

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss Song: Hot in Here - Nelly - Around 8:30 during the show
Last Song Of Night: Lean On Me - Bill Withers

Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes

Type: Open

Additional Information:
https://open.spotify.com/playlist/7K0aTpNc2WIPkrIF7s]vK] ?si=1fIHIsr1 RLuHixGL-TzG3g&pi=uMCXXs1 FRDOmK

DANCING PLAYLIST
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Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Sound Ordinance

Last song must end at 09:58 pm

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
TBD TBD
Other

Wedding Colors - Light blue, light green, white, beige

Performer's Attire - Formal (Women: formal gown. Men: suit with a tie.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

Send-Off

Details:

AFTER SHOW ANNOUNCEMENT: Before Last Song - Fireworks will happen after this song, and stick around to roast
marshmallows on the beach!

After-Party - Announce the following details:

They will be roasting marshmellows on the beach after fireworks!

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 11:00 pm

Additional Information: Dont feel like you need to wear a tie, but the dress code is "Summer Formal".
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Andre Dosogne and Haley (Olson) Dosogne Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

01:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
02:30 pm - Guests Arrive For Ceremony
03:30 pm - Ceremony Begins

04:00 pm - Cocktails Begin

05:30 pm - Guests find seats

05:44 pm - Blessing

05:45 pm - Wedding party introductions
05:47 pm - Speech - Andre Dosogne (See Additional Notes
for Full List of Speakers)

05:49 pm - Announcements

05:50 pm - Dinner is served

06:50 pm - Speech - Ryan Olson

06:53 pm - Speech - Marc Dosogne

06:56 pm - Speech - Gianna Olson

06:59 pm - Speech - Chris Casonova

07:02 pm - Speech - Riley Ruiz

07:30 pm - Cake cutting

07:34 pm - Dance with Mother (Julie & Dosogne)
07:35 pm - First Dance

07:41 pm - Dance with Father (Ryan & Olson)
07:45 pm - Dueling Piano Show

08:15 pm - Other Special Dance

08:30 pm - Photographer will be leaving
10:00 pm - Reception Ends

10:01 pm - DJ Show

10:02 pm - Bar closes

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3. C00
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No meet and greet

- No bouquet toss

- No special songs per heritage
- No expected fight songs

- No tipping

- No children will be present

- No honeymoon

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards



Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only) Rig Setup {Operation Scribd

4. CEO

Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only) Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First

dances, ceremony music,

special requests). Please feel

free to use our account.

Username:info@felixandfinger

s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

